Jorma Turunen

Teilnehmer der Europäischen Konferenz der Bundeszentrale für politische Bildung "NECE – Networking European Citizenship Education" 23. bis 26. Juli 2004 Santiago de Compostela, Spanien

Curriculum Vitae

Jorma Turunen
Secretary General
Workers' Educational Association in
Finland
Siltasaarenkatu 4
00530 Helsinki
FINLAND

Tel.: +358-9-4762 8620 Fax: +358-9-4762 8680 E-Mail: jorma.turunen@tsl.fi

Master of Political Science, Helsinki University

Director of Studies, Workers' Educational Association 1981-88

Director of Nordic Folk Academy, Gothenburg, Sweden 1988-92

Secretary General, Workers' Educational Association since 1994

Board Member of the Nordic Geneva School since 1992

Member of the Executive Committee of International Federation of Workers' Educational

Associations (IFWEA) since 1996

President of Finnish Adult Education Association 1998 – 2001

Member of the Board of Finnish Adult Education Association since 2002

President of the Association of the Nordic WEA's since 2000

Vice-President of the Finnish Adult Education Council since 2000

Vice-President of the European Association for the Education of Adults 1998-2000

President of the European Association for the Education of Adults 2000-2002

Member of Grundtvig Working Group under the European Commission since 2000

Member of the National Socrates Committee since 2000

Member of the Council on Information Society since 2003

Member of the Civil Society Committee (Ministry of Education) since 2004

Author of several articles etc. In the field of adult education and lifelong learning.

